
Safety Contact Directory
University of California Agriculture and Natural Resources

ANR Risk & Safety Services Office e-mail Telephone

Risk & Safety Services Dir. Brian Oatman baoatman@ucanr.edu 530-750-1264

EH&S Specialist

EH&S Specialist

Emergency Planner David Alamillo daalamillo@ucanr.edu 530-750-1261

ANR Risk Services Linda Harris olharris@ucanr.edu 530-750-1263

County CE Office Safety Coordinator e-mail Telephone

Alameda County Melanie Weir mwau@ucanr.edu

Butte County Susan Hedley SHedley@buttecounty.net 530-538-7201 

Capitol Corridor MCP Nancy Greilich nlgreilich@ucanr.edu 916-878-6913

Central Sierra MCP Nancy Starr njstarr@ucdavis.edu 530-621-5552

Colusa County Leslie Pingrey lcpingrey@ucanr.edu 530-458-0570 

Contra Costa County Sheree Nuxoll slnuxoll@ucanr.edu 925-646-6134

Del Norte County Jaclyn Bennett  cedelnorte@ucdavis.edu  707-464-4711

Fresno County Dan Munk dsmunk@ucdavis.edu 559-600-7204 

Glenn County Starryne Lefdal sclefdal@ucanr.edu 530-865-1155

Glenn County Betsy Karle bmkarle@ucanr.edu 530-865-1156

Humboldt County Leslie Davis ladavis@ucdavis.edu 707-445-7351

Imperial County Paul Tabarez pjtabarez@ucanr.edu 760-352-9474

Imperial County (Alt.) Oli Bachie obachie@ucanr.edu 760-352-9475

Inyo-Mono Counties Melissa Yeager melyeager@ucanr.edu 760-873-7854  

Kern County Gordon Riggs riggsg@co.kern.ca.us 661-868-6225 

Kings County Nicholas Clark neclark@ucanr.edu 559-582-2788

Lake County Nicole Gentry nmgentry@ucanr.edu 707-263-6838  

Lassen County David Lile  dflile@ucdavis.edu  530-251-2601

Los Angeles County Rebecca Sanders rsanders@ucanr.edu 626-586-1971

Madera County Dan Munk dsmunk@ucdavis.edu 559-600-7204 

Marin County Steven Swain svswain@ucdavis.edu 415-499-4204

Marin County (Alt.) Effie Cook ecook@co.marin.ca.us 415-499-4204

Mariposa County Debbie Wass dswass@ucdavis.edu 209-966-2417

Mendocino County JT Williams jtwilli@ucanr.edu 707-463-4994

Merced County Anthony Cantu azcantu@ucanr.edu 209-385-7403  

Modoc County Cheryl Kunert  cmkunert@ucdavis.edu  530-233-6400  

Monterey County Richard Smith rifsmith@ucanr.edu 831-759-7357

Napa County Priscilla Rodrigues cenapa@ucdavis.edu 707-253-4060

Orange County Chris Martinez cpmartinez@ucanr.edu 949-653-1810

Placer-Nevada Counties 

Placer-Nevada Counties (Alt.)

Plumas-Sierra Counties Samantha Brown smgbrown@ucanr.edu 530-283-6270

Riverside County Carmen Gispert cgispert@ucdavis.edu 760-342-2466

Sacramento County Nancy Greilich nlgreilich@ucanr.edu 916-875-6913

San Benito County Devii Rao  drorao@ucanr.edu 831-637-5346 x14

San Bernardino County Clara Wilshire  chwilshire@ucanr.edu 909-387-2188

San Diego County Erin Spaniel  enspaniel@ucanr.edu 858-822-7919

San Joaquin County Shirley Alvarez svalvarez@ucanr.edu 209-953-7133

San Luis Obispo County Jerry Harris  jerharris@ucanr.edu 805-781-5942

San Luis Obispo County (Alt) Krysti Jerdin kjerdin@ucanr.edu 805-781-5950
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San Mateo-Elkus Ranch Leslie Jensen  lkjensen@ucdavis.edu  650-712-3151  

San Mateo-SF Counties Kathleen Stewart  kmstewart@ucanr.edu 650-276-7423

San Mateo-SF Counties (Alt.) Carolina  Guerrero cdgguerrero@ucanr.edu 650-871-7559

Santa Barbara County Sherry Mills smmills@ucanr.edu 805-893-3409

Santa Clara County Lee Ann Ray lfray@ucanr.edu 408-282-3111

Santa Cruz County Laura Tourte ljtourte@ucdavis.edu 831-763-8005

Shasta County Larry Forero lcforero@ucdavis.edu 530-224-4900

Siskiyou County Jacki Zediker jkzediker@ucanr.edu 530-842-2711

Solano County Valerie Williams  vawilliams@ucdavis.edu  707-784-1319  

Sonoma County Deborah Curle Deborah.Curle@sonoma-coun707-565-2305

Stanislaus County Jhalendra Rijal  jrijal@ucanr.edu 209-525-6800

Stanislaus County (Alt.) Michael Rosenblum  mjrosenblum@ucanr.edu 209-525-6804

Sutter-Yuba Counties Michele Searcy mlsearcy@ucdavis.edu 530-822-7515 x10

Tehama County Richard Buchner rpbuchner@ucdavis.edu  530-527-3101  

Trinity County Larry Forero lcforero@ucdavis.edu 530-224-4900 

Tulare County Bob Hamlin  bhamlin@co.tulare.ca.us  559-685-3309 x208  

Ventura County Patricia Rodriguez parodriguez@ucanr.edu 805-645-1434

Ventura County (Alt.) Patricia Verdugo Johnson plverdugo@ucanr.edu 805-645-1452

Yolo County Katie Churchill kmchurchill@ucanr.edu 530-666-8143

Research & Extension Center Safety Coordinator e-mail Telephone

Desert Gilberto Magallon   gmagallon@ucanr.edu 760-356-3060

Desert Victor Arredondo vharredondo@ucanr.edu 760-234-5392

Hansen Trust John Antongiovanni jsantongiovanni@ucanr.edu 805-525-9293 x 1209

Hansen Trust (Alt.) Stephanie Gomez spgomez@ucanr.edu 805-525-9293 x201

Hopland Tom Seward tcseward@ucanr.edu 707-744-1424

Intermountain Darin Culp daculp@ucanr.edu 530-667-5117 

Kearney Marvin Flores marvinflores@ucanr.edu 559-646-6013

Lindcove Kurt Schmidt krschmidt@ucdavis.edu 559-592-2408 x11

Sierra Foothill Dustin Flavell  dkflavell@ucdavis.edu  530-639-8812  

South Coast Chris Martinez cpmartinez@ucanr.edu 949-653-1810

West Side Rafael (Merf) Solorio rmsolorio@ucdavis.edu 559-884-6433

Other ANR Units Safety Coordinator e-mail Telephone

Second Street Building, Davis

BOC Kearney Emily LaRue elarue@ucanr.edu 559-646-6079 

Sustainable Agriculture (SAREP) Susan Yonts sgyonts@ucdavis.edu  530-752-8407

Nutrition Policy Institute (NPI) Temika Green trgreen@ucanr.edu 510-642-8242

Nutrition Policy Institute (NPI) Alt. Heather Kawakami          hekawakami@ucanr.edu
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